
From: Todd Coles
To: John Britto; Laura Canestraro
Cc: Clerks@vaughan.ca; Isabel Leung
Subject: Fw: [External] Motion to permit four residential units on any property that permits single, semi or street

townhouses
Date: Tuesday, October 3, 2023 8:38:37 AM

From: Fansports <fansports456@gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, October 3, 2023 8:25 AM
To: Todd Coles <Todd.Coles@vaughan.ca>; Steven Del Duca <Steven.DelDuca@vaughan.ca>; Linda
Jackson <Linda.Jackson@vaughan.ca>; Gino Rosati <Gino.Rosati@vaughan.ca>; Mario Ferri
<Mario.Ferri@vaughan.ca>; Mario G. Racco <MarioG.Racco@vaughan.ca>; Marilyn Iafrate
<Marilyn.Iafrate@vaughan.ca>; Adriano Volpentesta <Adriano.Volpentesta@vaughan.ca>; Rosanna
DeFrancesca <Rosanna.DeFrancesca@vaughan.ca>; Chris Ainsworth
<Chris.Ainsworth@vaughan.ca>; Gila Martow <Gila.Martow@vaughan.ca>
Subject: [External] Motion to permit four residential units on any property that permits single, semi
or street townhouses

Everyone

When I first received this notice I assumed it was a joke.  This proposal MUST be turned
down and never considered again.  I fail to understand how any of you can believe this is a
good idea. 
I'm all for planning and growth, but logical and smart planning not this ridiculous proposal.  
I would hope that common sense will prevail and not this joke of a plan.
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